Net Assignable Square Footage (INASF) by College

An assignable classification is determined by functionally usable space. The standatrds for the categories listed are used by the
Florida Board of Governors based on federal room classification standards (the Facilities Inventory and Classification Manual
maintained by the National Center for Education Statistics). The table does not include residential halls.

College / Department

College of Arts & Sciences

College of Business

College of Communication & Information
College of Criminology & Criminal Justice
College of Education

College of Engineering

College of Fine Arts

The Graduate School

College of Human Sciences

College of Law

College of Medicine

College of Motion Picture Arts

College of Music

College of Nursing

College of Social Sciences & Public Policy
College of Social Work

General Purpose Classrooms

University Libraries

Athletics

Student Union/Center

Undergraduate Studies

Total

College / Department

College of Arts & Sciences

College of Business

College of Communication & Information
College of Criminology & Criminal Justice
College of Education

College of Engineering

College of Fine Arts

The Graduate School

College of Human Sciences

College of Law

College of Medicine

College of Motion Picture Arts

College of Music

College of Nursing

College of Social Sciences & Public Policy
College of Social Work

General Purpose Classrooms

University Libraties

Athletics

Student Union/Center

Undergraduate Studies

Total

Classroom
22,709
444
3,026
1,360
1,538
16,716
8,472
2,892
483

917
6,308
297
4412
11,451
0

0
267,574
753
2,041

0

0
351,893

Gymnasium

372,121

Source: FSU Facilities Department as of May 2020

Teaching Research Instructional
Lab Lab Study Office Media
91,790 403,134 18,970 349,948 515
9,791 0 1,471 50,370 0
13,960 2,941 2,203 37,082 5,958
1,847 0 0 14,018 0
2,206 0 954 47967 0
33,248 37,681 6,608 38,437 0
111,609 18,909 3,983 42,571 0
0 20,816 0 7,975 0
23239 3,526 524 16,091 0
1,670 0 34,337 43 568 0
22,983 61,493 5,016 100,791 0
12,845 2,301 797 8,403 0
49,289 3,362 15,048 19,331 0
5,944 349 3,214 12,184 0
3,645 1,406 763 35,599 0

0 2,427 0 14,642 0
53,527 3,892 3,301 24 877 0
3,242 725 215,087 24,763 0
1,045 217 0 63,787 0

0 426 0 5,734 0

881 0 0 0 _ 0
442,761 563,605 312,276 958,138 6,473
Auditotium/  Campus Health Total, all
Exhibition Support Other Care Categories
0 5,599 11,367 0 904,032

5,048 0 1,772 0 68,896

0 22 978 0 66,170

0 0 530 0 17,755

0 0 789 0 59,631

0 6,754 306 0 139,750

0 10,465 37,006 0 233,015

0 0 1,035 0 32,718

0 0 1,531 0 46,463

0 0 6,309 0 86,801

0 262 6,775 36,347 240,475

0 360 0 0 25,003

0 1,930 46,918 0 140,290

0 0 1,099 0 34,241

0 0 0 0 41,413

0 0 147 0 17,216

0 0 55,222 0 487,845

0 562 1,944 0 247,076

0 12,221 71,534 9,200 445,468

0 1,001 71,740 0 78,901

0 0 0 0 881

5,048 39,176 317,002 45,547 3,414,040
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