## Net Assignable Square Footage (NASF) by College

An assignable classification is determined by functionally usable space. The standards for the categories listed are used by the Florida Board of Governors based on federal room classification standards (the Facilities Inventory and Classification Manual maintained by the National Center for Education Statistics). The table does not include residential halls.

		Teaching	Research			Instructional
College / Department	<u>Classroom</u>	<u>Lab</u>	<u>Lab</u>	<b>Study</b>	<b>Office</b>	<u>Media</u>
College of Arts & Sciences	22,709	91,790	403,134	18,970	349,948	515
College of Business	444	9,791	0	1,471	50,370	0
College of Communication & Information	3,026	13,960	2,941	2,203	37,082	5,958
College of Criminology & Criminal Justice	1,360	1,847	0	0	14,018	0
College of Education	1,538	2,206	0	954	47,967	0
College of Engineering	16,716	33,248	37,681	6,608	38,437	0
College of Fine Arts	8,472	111,609	18,909	3,983	42,571	0
The Graduate School	2,892	0	20,816	0	7,975	0
College of Human Sciences	483	23,239	3,526	524	16,091	0
College of Law	917	1,670	0	34,337	43,568	0
College of Medicine	6,808	22,983	61,493	5,016	100,791	0
College of Motion Picture Arts	297	12,845	2,301	797	8,403	0
College of Music	4,412	49,289	3,362	15,048	19,331	0
College of Nursing	11,451	5,944	349	3,214	12,184	0
College of Social Sciences & Public Policy	0	3,645	1,406	763	35,599	0
College of Social Work	0	0	2,427	0	14,642	0
General Purpose Classrooms	267,574	53,527	3,892	3,301	24,877	0
University Libraries	753	3,242	725	215,087	24,763	0
Athletics	2,041	1,045	217	0	63,787	0
Student Union/Center	0	0	426	0	5,734	0
Undergraduate Studies	0	<u>881</u>	0	0	0	0
Total	351,893	442,761	563,605	312,276	958,138	6,473

		Auditorium/	Campus		Health	Total, all
College / Department	<b>Gymnasium</b>	Exhibition	<u>Support</u>	<u>Other</u>	<u>Care</u>	<b>Categories</b>
College of Arts & Sciences	0	0	5,599	11,367	0	904,032
College of Business	0	5,048	0	1,772	0	68,896
College of Communication & Information	0	0	22	978	0	66,170
College of Criminology & Criminal Justice	0	0	0	530	0	17,755
College of Education	6,177	0	0	789	0	59,631
College of Engineering	0	0	6,754	306	0	139,750
College of Fine Arts	0	0	10,465	37,006	0	233,015
The Graduate School	0	0	0	1,035	0	32,718
College of Human Sciences	1,069	0	0	1,531	0	46,463
College of Law	0	0	0	6,309	0	86,801
College of Medicine	0	0	262	6,775	36,347	240,475
College of Motion Picture Arts	0	0	360	0	0	25,003
College of Music	0	0	1,930	46,918	0	140,290
College of Nursing	0	0	0	1,099	0	34,241
College of Social Sciences & Public Policy	0	0	0	0	0	41,413
College of Social Work	0	0	0	147	0	17,216
General Purpose Classrooms	79,452	0	0	55,222	0	487,845
University Libraries	0	0	562	1,944	0	247,076
Athletics	285,423	0	12,221	71,534	9,200	445,468
Student Union/Center	0	0	1,001	71,740	0	78,901
Undergraduate Studies	0	0	0	0	0	881
Total	372,121	5,048	39,176	317,002	45,547	3,414,040

Source: FSU Facilities Department as of May 2020